Defeated

RESOLUTION # 22-2011

Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Finance and Insurance Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, Section 65.90(5)(a) dictates that appropriations in the Oneida County budget may not be changed unless authorized by a vote of two-thirds of the entire membership of the County Board of Supervisors, and

WHEREAS, the Finance and Insurance Committee has reviewed and does recommend the 2011 transfers listed below,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors authorizes and directs the budget transfers as listed below:

| APPLY ADDITIONAL REVENUES RECEIVED Forestry | TO RELATED EXPENSES 13,000 | |
|---|--|-------------|
| Department on Aging | 7,695 | |
| Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Ma | ajority =XX_ ¾ Majority | = |
| The County Board has the legal authority to by the Corporation Counsel, | | |
| Approved by the Finance and Insurance Co | mmittee this 14 th day of Februar | y, 2011. |
| Offered and passage moved by: | | |
| | Supervisor | |
| | Supervisor | |
| | Supervisor | |
| | Supervisor | |
| Ayes | Supervisor | |
| Nays | | |
| Absent | | |
| Abstain | | |
| Adopted | | |
| by the County Board of Supervisors this | day | , 2010. |

| 52 | | |
|----------|---------------------|---------------------------------|
| 53 54 | Many Portalt Clark | Tod Cushing County Board Chair |
|)4 | Mary Bartelt, Clerk | Ted Cushing, County Board Chair |